
# 23 NC State (28-18, 14-10 ACC) -vs- # 10 Virginia (36-13, 14-11 ACC)
5/10/2024 at Charlottesville, Va. (Disharoon Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sam Highfill (5-1)
Loss: Chase Hungate (6-1)
Save: Jacob Dudan (5)
HBP: Sam Highfill, Evan Blanco
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Greg Street First: Tony Carilli Second Base: Mike Jarboe Third Base: Gabriel Colon 
Start: 7:07 PM   Time: 3:31   Attendance: 4,131   Weather: 63, Cloudy, 9 MPH S
Game notes:
- Highfill faced 1 batter in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
NC State 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 7 11 0
Virginia 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 7 1

NC State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eli Serrano III cf 5 2 1 0 0 2 2
Garrett Pennington 1b 5 3 3 2 0 1 0
Alec Makarewicz 3b 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
Jacob Cozart c 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Brandon Butterworth ss 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
Luke Nixon lf 4 0 1 1 1 3 0
Alex Sosa dh 4 0 1 1 1 2 4
Noah Soles rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Matt Heavner 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Sam Highfill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Dudan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 7 11 6 4 13 9

2B: Garrett Pennington (1)
HR: Garrett Pennington (1); Brandon Butterworth (1)
HBP: Brandon Butterworth (1)

Virginia 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Griff O'Ferrall ss 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Ethan Anderson 1b 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Casey Saucke rf 3 0 0 0 2 3 1
Henry Ford dh 5 0 0 0 0 3 0
Jacob Ference c 3 1 1 3 1 0 0
Harrison Didawick cf/lf 4 0 1 0 1 0 2
Henry Godbout 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 6
Anthony Stephan lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Bobby Whalen cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Becker 3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Evan Blanco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Angelo Tonas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Hungate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Barker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jay Woolfolk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 7 5 6 9 10

2B: Griff O'Ferrall (1)
HR: Jacob Ference (1); Eric Becker (1)
HBP: Ethan Anderson (1); Jacob Ference (1)
E: Casey Saucke (1)
DP: 1

NC State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Highfill (W, 5-1) 6.0 5 3 3 4 6 2 0 2 0 23 29 8 4 103
Jacob Dudan (S, 5) 3.0 2 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 11 13 1 5 63
Totals 7 5 5 6 9 3 0 2 0 34 42 9 9 166

Virginia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Blanco 4.2 6 3 1 2 8 0 0 1 0 20 23 4 1 107
Angelo Tonas 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 20
Chase Hungate (L, 6-1) 0.2 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 24
Blake Barker 0.2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 13
Jay Woolfolk 1.2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 22
Totals 11 7 5 4 13 0 0 1 0 38 43 7 6 186



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

NC State - Top of 1st ST VA
Serrano III singled to left field (1-2 KKBF). 0 0
Pennington doubled down the lf line (0-1 F); Serrano III advanced to third. 0 0
Makarewicz singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 FSBB); Pennington
advanced to third; Serrano III scored. 1 0
Cozart struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BSFFBS). 1 0
Butterworth hit by pitch (1-2 FFFB). 1 0
L. Nixon struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 1 0
Sosa struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 1 0

Virginia - Bottom of 1st ST VA
O'Ferrall walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Anderson singled to left field (0-0); O'Ferrall advanced to second. 1 0
Saucke struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 1 0
Ford, H. struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFS). 1 0
Ference homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-2 SBKF); Anderson scored; O'Ferrall scored. 1 3
Didawick singled up the middle (1-2 SBK). 1 3
Godbout popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 3

NC State - Top of 2nd ST VA
Soles popped up to 2b (3-2 BKKFBB). 1 3
Heavner struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 1 3
Serrano III struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 1 3

Virginia - Bottom of 2nd ST VA
Stephan struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBS). 1 3
Becker flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3
O'Ferrall grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 3

NC State - Top of 3rd ST VA
Pennington struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 3
Makarewicz popped up to 2b (1-2 BFFFF). 1 3
Cozart singled to left field (2-2 BKBK). 1 3
Butterworth fouled out to c (1-0 B). 1 3

Virginia - Bottom of 3rd ST VA
Anderson hit by pitch (0-1 F). 1 3
Anderson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
Saucke walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 1 3
Ford, H. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 3
Ference infield fly to 1b (1-0 B). 1 3
Didawick walked (3-1 BSBBB); Saucke advanced to second; Anderson advanced to third. 1 3
Godbout reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 F); Didawick advanced to second; Saucke out at
third 3b unassisted. 1 3

NC State - Top of 4th ST VA
L. Nixon struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 1 3
Sosa walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 3
Soles walked (3-2 BBSBKFB); Sosa advanced to second. 1 3
Heavner flied out to cf (3-2 SBBSFB). 1 3
Serrano III struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFS). 1 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Virginia - Bottom of 4th ST VA
Stephan struck out looking (2-2 FBKFBK). 1 3
Becker singled to left field (3-2 BSBBFF). 1 3
O'Ferrall flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 1 3
Becker advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
Anderson struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 1 3

NC State - Top of 5th ST VA
Pennington reached on a dropped fly by rf, advanced to second (0-0). 1 3
Makarewicz singled to right center (0-1 S); Pennington advanced to third. 1 3
Cozart grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-2 FFBF); Makarewicz out on the play; Pennington scored,
unearned. 2 3
Butterworth homered to left field, RBI, unearned (2-1 BFB). 3 3
Tonas to p for Blanco. 3 3
L. Nixon walked (3-2 BSBKBB). 3 3
Sosa struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 3

Virginia - Bottom of 5th ST VA
Saucke walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 3 3
Ford, H. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 3
Ference hit by pitch (0-2 KF); Saucke advanced to second. 3 3
Didawick flied out to lf (0-0). 3 3
Godbout out at first 1b to p (0-2 KF). 3 3

NC State - Top of 6th ST VA
Soles flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 3
Heavner popped up to 1b (2-1 BBK). 3 3
Serrano III grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 3 3

Virginia - Bottom of 6th ST VA
Stephan grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 3
Becker flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 3 3
O'Ferrall flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 3 3

NC State - Top of 7th ST VA
Didawick to lf. 3 3
Whalen, B. to cf for Stephan. 3 3
Hungate to p for Tonas. 3 3
Pennington singled up the middle (2-1 KBB). 3 3
Makarewicz walked (3-2 BBBKFFFB); Pennington advanced to second. 3 3
Cozart reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Makarewicz out at second ss to 2b; Pennington
advanced to third. 3 3
Butterworth struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 3
L. Nixon singled through the right side, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Cozart advanced to third; Pennington scored. 4 3
Sosa singled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); L. Nixon advanced to third; Cozart scored. 5 3
Barker to p for Hungate. 5 3
Soles struck out looking (1-2 SBFFK). 5 3

Virginia - Bottom of 7th ST VA
Anderson singled to right center (0-0). 5 3
Dudan to p for Highfill. 5 3
Saucke struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 5 3
Anderson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 3
Ford, H. struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 5 3



Ference walked (3-1 BSBBB). 5 3
Didawick grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 5 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

NC State - Top of 8th ST VA
Heavner singled through the left side (0-1 S). 5 3
Serrano III reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-2 FBKFB); Heavner out at second 2b to ss. 5 3
Woolfolk to p for Barker. 5 3
Pennington homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Serrano III scored. 7 3
Makarewicz grounded out to 2b (0-2 KKF). 7 3
Cozart fouled out to 3b (0-0). 7 3

Virginia - Bottom of 8th ST VA
Godbout walked (3-2 BKBFFBB). 7 3
Whalen, B. reached on a fielder's choice to second base (3-2 BKBFFB); Godbout out at second 2b to ss. 7 3
Becker homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Whalen, B. scored. 7 5
O'Ferrall doubled down the rf line (2-2 KBSB). 7 5
Anderson grounded out to 2b (0-0); O'Ferrall advanced to third. 7 5
Saucke struck out looking (3-2 KBSFBFFBFK). 7 5

NC State - Top of 9th ST VA
Butterworth struck out looking (2-2 FBBKFK). 7 5
L. Nixon struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 7 5
Sosa grounded out to 2b (3-0 BBB). 7 5

Virginia - Bottom of 9th ST VA
Ford, H. grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKFFFB). 7 5
Ference flied out to lf (0-1 K). 7 5
Didawick grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 7 5


